om 3937 Report of Organizational Actions

(December 2017) Affecting Basis of Securities OMB No. 1545-0123
Department of the T
In?gmaPF?gv::\ue%e;ve%sewy > See separate instructions.
Reporting Issuer

1 issuer's nams 2 lIssuer's employer identification number (EIN)
BLACKROCK STRATEGIC GLOBAL BOND FUND, INC. 22-2946696

3 Name of contact for additional information | 4 Telephone No. of contact § Email address of contact
BlackRock Advisors (800) 882-0052 mutual_funds_ff_www@blackrock.com

6 Number and street (or P.O. box if mail s not delivered to street address) of contact 7 City, town, or post office, state, and ziP code of contact
One Financial Center Boston, MA 02111

8 Date of action 9 Classification and description
December 31, 2019 Common Stock - Requlated Investment Company
10 CUSIP number 11 Serial number(s) 12 Ticker symbol 13 Account number(s)

See Statement 1 n/a See Statement 1 n/a

Organizational Action Attach additional statements if needed. See back of form for additional questions.
14 Describe the organizational action and, if applicable, the date of the action or the date against which shareholders' ownership is measured for

the action »  The |ssuer paid a daity distribution to common shareholders from January 2019 through December 2019,
All or a portion of each distribution constitutes a non-taxable return of capltal.

15 Describe the quantitative effect of the organizational action on the basis of the security in the hands of a U.S. taxpayer as an adjustment per
share or as a percentage of old basis b Tpe portion of the distribution that constitutes a non-taxable return of capital will decrease a
U.S. taxpayer's basis in the shares of the Issuer. Please see Statement 1 for the non-taxable return of capital.

16  Describe the calculation of the change in basis and the data that supports the calculation, such as the market values of securities and the

valuation dates P |55y0r's current and accumulated earnings and profits were compared to distributions paid during the taxable period
ended December 31, 2019. The non-taxable return of capital represents the amount of distributions paid during the taxable period ended
December 31, 2019 in excess of Issuer's current and accumulated earnings and profits under IRC Section 316.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the separate Instructions, Cat. No. 37752p Form 8937 (12-2017)
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ZEX0  Organizational Action (continued)

17  List the applicable Internal Revenue Code section(s) and subsection(s) upon which the tax treatment is based

Internal Revenue Code Sections 301, 316, 852

18  Can any resulting loss be recognized? » No

18 Provide any other information necessary to implement the adjustment, such as the reportable tax year »

See Statement 1 for the per share amounts and dates of distributions impacted by this organizational action.

This organizational action is reportable with respect to calendar year 2019.

Sign M %
Here Signature »
/

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements,
belief, it is true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than officer) is based on all information of which prepa

and to the best of my knowledge and
rer has any knowledge.

oo D [BRD|LOLO

Print your name » Ronald Fisher Title» Assistant Treasurer
Paid Print/Type preparer's name m's iQZ‘t/ Dat/e . Check i | PTIN
Preparer [Baruch J. Cohen 7, z /d; 26 | sei-empioyed P01269048
Use only Firm's name__ » Deloitte Tax LLP Firm's EIN » 86-1065772
Firm's address » 30 Rockefeller Plaza, New York, NY 10112-0015 Phone no. 212-492-4000

Send Form 8937 (including accompanying statements) to: Department of the Treasury, Internal Revenue Service, Ogden, UT 84201-0054
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Institutional
Institutional
Institutional
Institutional
Institutional
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Institutional
Institutional
Institutional
Institutional
Institutional
Institutional

investor A
Investor A
Investor A
Investor A
Investor A
Investor A
Investor A
Investor A
Investor A
investor A
Investor A
Investor A

Investor C
Investor C
Investor C
Investor C
investor C
Investor C
investor C
investor C
Investor C
Investor C
investor C
Investor C

BLACKROCK STRATEGIC GLOBAL BOND FUND, INC.
F.E.LLN. 22-2946696

FOR THE TAXABLE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019
ATTACHMENT TO FORM 8937

Ticker

MAWIX
MAWIX
MAWIX
MAWIX
MAWIX
MAWIX
MAWIX
MAWIX
MAWIX
MAWIX
MAWIX
MAWIX

MDWIX
MDWIX
MDWIX
MDWIX
MDWIX
MDWIX
MDWIX
MDWIX
MDWIX
MDWIX
MDWIX
MDWIX

MHWIX
MHWIX
MHWIX
MHWIX
MHWIX
MHWIX
MHWIX
MHWIX
MHWIX
MHWIX
MHWIX
MHWIX

NON-TAXABLE RETURN OF CAPITAL

Cusip

09252X509
09252X509
09252X509
09252X509
08252X509
08252X509
09252X509
09252X509
09252X509
09252X509
09252X509
09252X509

09252X103
09252X103
09252X103
09252X103
09262X103
09252X103
09252X103
09252X103
09252X103
09252X103
09252X103
09252X103

09252X301
09252X301
09252X301
09252X301
09252X301
09252X301
09252X301
09252X301
09252X301
09252X301
09252X301
09252X301

Distribution Distribution Per Share Reduction
of Basis in Stock

Month Ex-Date
January Daily
February Daily

March Daily

April Daily
May Daily
June Daily
July Daily
August Daily
September Daily
October Daily
November Daily
December Daily
January Daily
February Daily
March Daily
April Daily
May Daily
June Daily
July Daily
August Daily
September Daily
October Daily
November Daily
December Daily
January Daily
February Daily
March Daily
April Daily
May Daily
June Daily
July Daily
August Daily
September Daily
October Daily
November Daily
December Daily
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Payable Date

1/31/2019
2/28/2019
3/29/2019
4/30/2019
5/31/2019
6/28/2019
713112019
8/30/2019
9/30/2019
10/31/2019
11/29/2019
12/31/2019

1/31/2019
2/28/2019
3/29/2019
4/30/2019
5/31/2019
6/28/2019
7/31/2019
8/30/2019
9/30/2019
10/31/2019
11/29/2019
12/31/2018

1/31/2019
2/28/2019
3/29/12019
4/30/2019
5/31/2019
6/28/2019
7/31/2019
8/30/2019
9/30/2019
10/31/2019
11/29/2018
12/31/2019

STATEMENT |

0.001573768
0.001479780
0.001653923
0.001784322
0.001612494
0.001773362
0.001731359
0.001829845
0.001697348
0.001801747
0.001599385
0.001715881

0.001408061
0.001329235
0.001487067
0.001622030
0.001444786
0.001606929
0.001557693
0.001655018
0.001529449
0.001628565
0.001432313
0.001543387

0.000914606
0.000880909
0.000989038
0.001137810
0.000944045
0001110126
0.001039210
0.001133280
0.001028198
0.001111371
0.000933302
0.001028245



Distribution Distribution Per Share Reduction

Class Ticker Cuslp Month Ex-Date  Payable Date of Basis in Stock
Investor C1 MCWIX 09252X400 January Daily 1/31/2019 0.001048028
Investor C1 MCWIX 09252X400 February Daily 2/28/2019 0.001001825
Investor C1 MCWIX 09252X400 March Daily 3/29/2019 0.001124002
Investor C1 MCWIX 09252X400 April Daily 4/30/2019 0.001271199
Investor C1 MCwiIX 09252X400 May Daily 5/31/2019 0.001080768
Investor C1 MCwiX 09252X400 June Daily 6/28/2019 0.001240633
Investor C1 MCWIX 09252X400 July Daily 7/31/2019 0.001174386
Investor C1 MCWiX 09252X400 August Daily 8/30/2019 0.001268871
Investor C1 MCWIX 09252X400  September Daily 9/30/2019 0.001155905
Investor C1 MCWIX 09252X400 October Daily 10/31/2019 0.001242457
Investor C1 MCWIX 09252X400 November Daily 11/29/2019 0.001070671
Investor C1 MCWIX 09252X400 December Daily 12/31/2019 0.001168959

Class K MKWIX 09252X608 January Daily 1/31/2019 0.001605771
Class K MKWIX 09252X608 February Daily 2/28/2019 0.001508858
Class K MKWIX 09252X608 March Daily 3/29/2019 0.001686206
Class K MKWIX 09252X608 April Daily 4/30/2019 0.001815612
Class K MKWIX 09252X608 May Daily 5/31/12019 0.001645055
Class K MKWIX 09252X608 June Daily 6/28/2019 0.001805646
Ciass K MKWIX 09252X608 July Daily 7/31/2019 0.001765098
Class K MKWIX 09252X608 August Daily 8/30/2019 0.001863752
Class K MKWIX 09252X608  September Daily 9/30/2019 0.001729990
Class K MKWIX 09252X608 October Daily 10/31/2019 0.001835465
Class K MKWIX 09252X608  November Daily 11/29/2019 0.001631988
Class K MKWIX 09252X608  December Daily 12/31/2019 0.001749479
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