## (December 2017) Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

## Report of Organizational Actions Affecting Basis of Securities

► See separate instructions.

OMB No. 1545-0123

D			See separate instructions.	
Part I Reporting	Issuer			
1 issuer's name				2 Issuer's employer identification number (EIN
DI AOYOGO DA				EIN
BLACKROCK STRATEGI	C GLOBAL BOND FI			22-2946696
3 Name of contact for a	dditional information	4 Telepho	ne No. of contact	5 Email address of contact
BlackRock Advisors				
6 Number and street for	DO h##1		(800) 882-0052	mutual_funds_ff_www@blackrock.com
- Marribor and Street (Or	F.O. DOX IT Mail is not	delivered to	street address) of contact	7 City, town, or post office, state, and ZiP code of conta
One Financial Center				and an asset of conta
8 Date of action		10.01		Boston, MA 02111
		9 Clas	sification and description	
December 31, 2019				
10 CUSIP number	11 Serial number(	Commoi	n Stock - Regulated Investm	
	. Containment	2)	12 Ticker symbol	13 Account number(s)
See Statement 1	min			
Part II Organizati	onal Action Attac	h additions	See Statement 1	n/a
14 Describe the organiza	ational action and if a	policable the	statements if needed. Se	n/a e back of form for additional questions.
All or a portion of each di				a against which shareholders' ownership is measured for January 2019 through December 2019.
	Stribution constitute:	s a non-taxa	ble return of capital.	
15 Describe the quantitat	ive effect of the organ	rizational acti	on on the boots to	
share or as a percenta	ige of old basis ▶ The	nzational acti	on on the basis of the security	in the hands of a U.S. taxpayer as an adjustment per
	silares of the issue	i. Please se	e Statement 1 for the non-ta	xable return of capital.
6 Describe the calculation	n of the late of the			
valuation dates	n of the change in bas	sis and the da	ita that supports the calculation	on, such as the market values of securities and the
ecember 31, 2019 in exces	is of Issuer's current	and accumu	ulated earnings and profits t	under IRC Section 316.
r Paperwork Reduction A	ct Notice see the se	narata Inates	-4	

Part II	Organizational Action (continued)	Page 2
17 Lis	t the applicable Internal Revenue Code section(s) and subsection(s) upon which the tax treatment is based ▶ Revenue Code Sections 301, 316, 852	
memai	Revenue Code Sections 301, 316, 852	
18 Car	n any resulting loss be recognized? ► No	
<del></del>		
19 Pro	vide any other information necessary to implement the adjustment, such as the reportable tax year ▶	
See State	ement 1 for the per share amounts and dates of distributions impacted by this organizational action.	
This orga	inizational action is reportable with respect to calendar year 2019.	
Ĺ	Inder penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the be-	st of my knowledge and
~	pelief, it is true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than officer) is based on all information of which preparer has any known	owledge.
Sign   Here   s	212012	0210
5	Date Date	
F	Print your name ▶ Ronald Fisher Title ▶ Assistant Treasurer	
Paid	Print/Type preparer's name Preparer's signature Date	PTIN
repar	er Baruch J. Cohen Sq. Check / if self-employed	
Use Or	Firm's name	86-1065772
Cond For	Firm's address ▶ 30 Rockefeller Plaza, New York, NY 10112-0015 Phone no.	212-492-4000
ena F <b>or</b> n	n 8937 (including accompanying statements) to: Department of the Treasury, Internal Revenue Service, Ogden, UT 8420	1-0054

Form 8937 (12-2017)

## BLACKROCK STRATEGIC GLOBAL BOND FUND, INC. F.E.I.N. 22-2946696 FOR THE TAXABLE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019 ATTACHMENT TO FORM 8937

## NON-TAXABLE RETURN OF CAPITAL

01		0		Distribution	Distribution	Per Share Reduction
Class	Ticker	Cusip	Month	Ex-Date	Payable Date	of Basis in Stock
Institutional	MAWIX	09252X509	January	Daily	1/31/2019	0.001573768
Institutional	MAWIX	09252X509	February	Daily	2/28/2019	0.001479780
Institutional	MAWIX	09252X509	March	Daily	3/29/2019	0.001653923
Institutional	MAWIX	09252X509	April	Daily	4/30/2019	0.001784322
Institutional	MAWIX	09252X509	May	Daily	5/31/2019	0.001612494
Institutional	MAWIX	09252X509	June	Daily	6/28/2019	0.001773362
Institutional	MAWIX	09252X509	July	Daily	7/31/2019	0.001731359
Institutional	MAWIX	09252X509	August	Daily	8/30/2019	0.001829845
Institutional	MAWIX	09252X509	September	Daily	9/30/2019	0.001697348
Institutional	MAWIX	09252X509	October	Daily	10/31/2019	0.001801747
Institutional	MAWIX	09252X509	November	Daily	11/29/2019	0.001599385
Institutional	MAWIX	09252X509	December	Daily	12/31/2019	0.001715881
				,		
. — .						
Investor A	MDWIX	09252X103	January	Daily	1/31/2019	0.001408061
Investor A	MDWIX	09252X103	February	Daily	2/28/2019	0.001329235
Investor A	MDWIX	09252X103	March	Daily	3/29/2019	0.001487067
Investor A	MDWIX	09252X103	April	Daily	4/30/2019	0.001622030
Investor A	MDWIX	09252X103	May	Daily	5/31/2019	0.001444786
Investor A	MDWIX	09252X103	June	Daily	6/28/2019	0.001606929
Investor A	MDWIX	09252X103	July	Daily	7/31/2019	0.001557693
Investor A	MDWIX	09252X103	August	Daily	8/30/2019	0.001655018
Investor A	MDWIX	09252X103	September	Daily	9/30/2019	0.001529449
Investor A	MDWIX	09252X103	October	Daily	10/31/2019	0.001628565
Investor A	MDWIX	09252X103	November	Daily	11/29/2019	0.001432313
Investor A	MDWIX	09252X103	December	Daily	12/31/2019	0.001543387
Investor C	MHWIX	09252X301	January	Daily	1/31/2019	0.000914606
Investor C	MHWIX	09252X301	February	Daily	2/28/2019	0.000880909
Investor C	MHWIX	09252X301	March	Daily	3/29/2019	0.000989038
Investor C	MHWIX	09252X301	April	Daily	4/30/2019	0.001137810
investor C	XIWHM	09252X301	May	Daily	5/31/2019	0.000944045
Investor C	MHWIX	09252X301	June	Daily	6/28/2019	0.001110126
Investor C	MHWIX	09252X301	July	Daily	7/31/2019	0.001039210
Investor C	MHWIX	09252X301	August	Daily	8/30/2019	0.001133280
Investor C	MHWIX	09252X301	September	Daily	9/30/2019	0.001028198
Investor C	MHWIX	09252X301	October	Daily	10/31/2019	0.001111371
Investor C	MHWIX	09252X301	November	Daily	11/29/2019	0.000933302
Investor C	MHWIX	09252X301	December	Daily	12/31/2019	0.001028245

Class	Ticker	Cusip	Month	Distribution Ex-Date	Distribution Payable Date	Per Share Reduction of Basis in Stock
Investor C1	MCWIX	09252X400 09252X400 09252X400 09252X400 09252X400 09252X400 09252X400 09252X400 09252X400 09252X400 09252X400 09252X400	January February March April May June July August September October November December	Daily	1/31/2019 2/28/2019 3/29/2019 4/30/2019 5/31/2019 6/28/2019 7/31/2019 8/30/2019 9/30/2019 10/31/2019 11/29/2019 12/31/2019	0.001048028 0.001001825 0.001124002 0.001271199 0.001080768 0.001240633 0.001174386 0.001268871 0.001155905 0.001242457 0.001070671 0.001168959
Class K	MKWIX MKWIX MKWIX MKWIX MKWIX MKWIX MKWIX MKWIX MKWIX MKWIX MKWIX MKWIX	09252X608 09252X608 09252X608 09252X608 09252X608 09252X608 09252X608 09252X608 09252X608 09252X608 09252X608 09252X608	January February March April May June July August September October November December	Daily	1/31/2019 2/28/2019 3/29/2019 4/30/2019 5/31/2019 6/28/2019 7/31/2019 8/30/2019 9/30/2019 10/31/2019 11/29/2019 12/31/2019	0.001605771 0.001508858 0.001686206 0.001815612 0.001645055 0.001805646 0.001765098 0.001863752 0.001729990 0.001835465 0.001631988 0.001749479